


WHITIANGA TOWN
Summer Kerbside Rubbish & Recycling Schedule

Tuesday 27 December 2022

Friday 30 December 2022

Tuesday 24 January 2023

Friday 27 January 2023

Tuesday 31 January 2023

Friday 3 February 2023

Tuesday 7 February 2023

Friday 10 February 2023

Tuesday 3 January 2023

Friday 6 January 2023

Tuesday 10 January 2023

Friday 13 January 2023

Tuesday 17 January 2023

Friday 20 January 2023

Whitianga Refuse Transfer Station
237 South Highway, Whitianga

Hours and locations for all transfer stations: tcdc.govt.nz/rts

SUMMER HOURS

Friday 16 December 2022 – Sunday 19 February 2023
Closed Christmas Day and New Year’s Day

Mon - Sun and public holidays: 8:30am-5:30pm

Please place on the kerbside
on your collection day by 7:30am.

Refuse and recycling collection schedules 
may be subject to change at short notice 

due to industry and nationwide staff 
recruitment challenges. We appreciate 

your patience and support.


